
PRINTER OPTION (B305/G690)



 1.PRINTER CONTROLLER TYPE 185 (B305) ......................................   2

 2.PRINTER HARD DISK TYPE 185 (G690)...........................................   4

PARTS INDEX.........................................................................................   7

May, 15’99

PARTS CATALOG

INTRODUCTION

This chapter instructs you the numbers and names of parts on this machine.

INDEX to PARTS CATALOG



  1.PRINTER CONTROLLER TYPE 185 (B305)

2



  1 A845 5875 Panel - Printer Bracket  1

  2 A845 5878 Card Cover  1

  3 A845 5876 Cover - Printer Option  2

  4 A845 5870 Bracket:printer:ass’y  1

  5 B305 5171 PCB PRT Sub-Ass’y  1

  5 B305 5173 PCB PRT Lanier Sub-Ass’y (LAN)  1

  6 A250 5145 PCB - ST-C1-MB  1

  7 A250 5251 DC Harness - FFC-MB  1

  8 A250 5250 DC Harness - MB Power Source  1

  9 A845 5872 Controller Bracket Cover  1

 10 A845 5877 Bracket - Mother Board  1

 11 A885 1456 Keytop - Right Application  1

 12 A885 1457 Keytop - Left Application  1

 13 B305 1460 Decal 2/3 Application-14l  1

 14 A885 1458 Keytop 3 - Application  1

 15 A291 1302 Main Switch Cover  1

 16 A891 1453 Sheet - Power Source Cover (115V)  1

 16 A891 1473 Sheet - Power Source Cover (230V)  1

 17 A891 0051 Switch - Power Source (115V)  1

 17 A891 0052 Switch - Power Source (230V)  1

 18 A885 1452 Keytop - Power Source  1

 19 A845 5879 Spring Plate - Earth  1

101 0451 3006B Tapping Screw - M3x6

102 0353 0080Z Philips Trass Head Screw - M3x8

103 1105 0460 Clamp

104 1407 4730 SRAM STK12C68-W45

Index

 No. 
Part No.

Q’ty Per

Assembly
Description Index

 No. 
Part No.

Q’ty Per

Assembly
Description

  1.PRINTER CONTROLLER TYPE 185 (B305)

3

Ricoh Technical Services
MB 2, 3
Operation manuals added
MB 4
New P/N for China and Taiwan



  2.PRINTER HARD DISK TYPE 185 (G690)

4



  1 G690 5714 PCB HDD - 1.6GB  1

  2 A853 7000 HDD MK1608MAT  1

  3 G690 5920 Bracket - HDD  1

101 0313 0050B Philips Pan Head Screw - M3X5

102 0951 3004Z Philips Screw With Flat Washer - M3x4

Index

 No. 
Part No.

Q’ty Per

Assembly
Description Index

 No. 
Part No.

Q’ty Per

Assembly
Description

  2.PRINTER HARD DISK TYPE 185 (G690)

5

Ricoh Technical Services
Item 1
MB 1: HDD production discontinued
MB 5: 
MB 6: 

Ricoh Technical Services
Item 2
MB 1, 5, 6, 7



PARTS INDEX



Part No.Description
Page and
Index NoDescription

Page and
Index No.Part No.

B305 1460 Decal 2/3 Application-14l   3- 13

B305 5171 PCB PRT Sub-Ass’y   3-  5

B305 5173 PCB PRT Lanier Sub-Ass’y (LAN)   3-  5

B305 1460 Decal 2/3 Application-14l   3- 13

B305 5171 PCB PRT Sub-Ass’y   3-  5

B305 5173 PCB PRT Lanier Sub-Ass’y (LAN)   3-  5

G690 5714 PCB HDD - 1.6GB   5-  1

G690 5920 Bracket - HDD   5-  3

8



Part No.Description
Page and
Index NoDescription

Page and
Index No.Part No.

A250 5145 PCB - ST-C1-MB   3-  6

A250 5250 DC Harness - MB Power Source   3-  8

A250 5251 DC Harness - FFC-MB   3-  7

A291 1302 Main Switch Cover   3- 15

A845 5870 Bracket:printer:ass’y   3-  4

A845 5872 Controller Bracket Cover   3-  9

A845 5875 Panel - Printer Bracket   3-  1

A845 5876 Cover - Printer Option   3-  3

A845 5877 Bracket - Mother Board   3- 10

A845 5878 Card Cover   3-  2

A845 5879 Spring Plate - Earth   3- 19

A853 7000 HDD MK1608MAT   5-  2

A885 1452 Keytop - Power Source   3- 18

A885 1456 Keytop - Right Application   3- 11

A885 1457 Keytop - Left Application   3- 12

A885 1458 Keytop 3 - Application   3- 14

A891 0051 Switch - Power Source (115V)   3- 17

A891 0052 Switch - Power Source (230V)   3- 17

A891 1453 Sheet - Power Source Cover (115V)   3- 16

A891 1473 Sheet - Power Source Cover (230V)   3- 16

0313 0050B Philips Pan Head Screw - M3X5   5-101

0353 0080Z Philips Trass Head Screw - M3x8   3-102

0451 3006B Tapping Screw - M3x6   3-101

0951 3004Z Philips Screw With Flat Washer - M3x4   5-102

1105 0460 Clamp   3-103

1407 4730 SRAM STK12C68-W45   3-104

9


	 1.PRINTER CONTROLLER TYPE 185 (B305)  2
	 2.PRINTER HARD DISK TYPE 185 (G690)  4
	PARTS INDEX  7

